
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE 

 

        CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT 

 
 
DEPARTMENT:  Real Estate and Asset Management  

BID/RFP# NUMBER:  19ITB118788C-GS 

BID/RFP# TITLE:  Uninterrupted Power Supply System (UPS) Maintenance Service  

ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE:  12/18/2019                                                    

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATES:  1/1/2022 THROUGH 12/31/2022 

RENEWAL OPTION #:  2 OF 2 

NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS:  2  

RENEWAL AMOUNT:  $92,500.00  

COMPANY’S NAME:  EOLA Power, LLC  

ADDRESS: 66 W Flagler Street, Suite 1214 

CITY:  Miami 

STATE:  FL 

ZIP:  33130 

 
This Renewal Agreement No. 2 was approved by the Fulton County Board of  

Commissioners  

 
 
 

 
 

SIGNATURES:  SEE NEXT PAGE 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9ECC2203-A568-4411-92E8-4D65A90A6EEE



 

 

SIGNATURES:  
 
Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set 
forth in the contract and specifications as referenced herein: Bid #19ITB118788C-GS 

  
FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA 

 
 
 

  
EOLA POWER, LLC 

 
 
 

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 
 

 Mateo Arias 
National Sales Director 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 
 

Tonya R. Grier 
Clerk to the Commission   

 
(Affix County Seal) 

 Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 

 
(Affix Corporate Seal) 

 
AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL: 

 
 
 

  
ATTEST: 

 
 

 

Joseph N. Davis, Director 
Department of Real Estate and Asset 
Management 

 

 Notary Public 
 

 

County:_________________________ 
 
 

Commission Expires: ____________ 

   
     (Affix Notary Seal) 

   

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 

ITEM#:_____________ RCS:________ 
RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#:_____________ RM:_________ 
REGULAR MEETING 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9ECC2203-A568-4411-92E8-4D65A90A6EEE



SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed.  If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to 
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the 
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.  

OTHER:

(Per accident)

(Ea accident)

$

$

N / A

SUBR
WVD

ADDL
INSD

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

$

$

$

$PROPERTY DAMAGE
BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

AUTOS

AUTOSAUTOS
NON-OWNED

HIRED AUTOS

SCHEDULEDALL OWNED
ANY AUTO

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

Y / N
WORKERS COMPENSATION 
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below
If yes, describe under

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

$

$

$

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

ER
OTH-

STATUTE
PER

LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXP

(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EFF

POLICY NUMBERTYPE OF INSURANCELTR
INSR

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

EXCESS LIAB

UMBRELLA LIAB $EACH OCCURRENCE

$AGGREGATE

$

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

DED RETENTION $

$PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

$GENERAL AGGREGATE

$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

$MED EXP (Any one person)

$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY PRO-
JECT LOC

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

10/7/2021

Rovner Insurance Group
11098 Biscayne Boulevard
Suite 100
Miami FL 33161

Marc Rovner
561-287-6279 561-629-1335

mrovner@rovnerco.com

EOLA Power, LLC
8782 NW 18th Terrace

Doral FL 33172

United Specialty Insurance Company
Travelers
Startstone National Insurance Company
Guard Insurance Group
LLOYDS OF LONDON A1122J

A

✖

✖

 Y CCP-913413 07/16/2021 07/16/2022

2,000,000
100,000
5,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000

B ✖

✖

✖

✖

BA-0N501982-19-42-G 05/26/2021 05/26/2022

1,000,000

C ✖

✖

85556617-319-6434 03/05/2021 03/05/2022
5,000,000
5,000,000

D EOWC296407 05/24/2021 05/24/2022

✖

1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000

E Professional Liability B1262BW0238920 05/04/2021 05/04/2022 Each Claim $3,000,000

Atlanta GA 30303-3459

Aggregate  $3,000,00005/04/202205/04/2021B1262BW0238920Professional LiabilityE

Fulton County Government
130 Peachtree Street, S.W.
Suite 1168

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9ECC2203-A568-4411-92E8-4D65A90A6EEE



Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting October6, 2021
 

21-0731

21-0732

21-0733

21-0734

21-0735

Real Estate and Asset Management

Request approval to renew an existing contract - Department of Real Estate and
Asset Management, 191TB118788C-GS,Uninterrupted Power Supply System
(UPS) Maintenance Services in the amount of $92,500.00 with EOLA Power, LLC
(Miami, FL), to provide on-site uninterrupted power supply maintenanceservice for
the County. This action excises the second of two renewal options. No renewal
options remain. Effective dates: January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.

Real Estate and Asset Management

Request approval to renew an existing contract - Department of Real Estate and
Asset Management, 191TB120487C-MH, Generator System Maintenance and
Repair Services, in the amount of $105,000.00 with Power & Energy Services, Inc.
(PowderSprings, GA), to provide standby on-site preventive generator system
maintenanceandrepair services for Fulton County. This action exercises the
second of two renewaloptions. No renewal options remain. Effective dates:
January 1, 2022 through December31, 2022.

Real Estate and Asset Management

Request approval to renew an existing contract - Department of Real Estate and
Asset Management, 191TB118796C-BJK,Fire Extinguisher Testing and
Maintenance Services with ProTecFire Protection, Inc. (Loganville, GA) in the
amount of $65,000.00to provide fire extinguisher testing and maintenanceservices

on an “as-needed”basis for County facilities. This action exercises the second of
two renewal options. No renewaloptions remain. Effective dates: January 1, 2022
through December31, 2022.

Real Estate and Asset Management

Request approval to renew an existing contract - Department of Real Estate and
Asset Management, 201ITB1008C-MH, Boiler Inspection and Preventive
Maintenance Services in the amount of $100,000.00, with Daikin Applied Americas,
Inc. (Marietta, GA), to provide standby on-site boiler inspection and preventive
maintenance services for 27 boilers on an “as needed”basis located within
selected Fulton Countyfacilities. This action exercisesthe first of two renewal
options. One renewaloption remains. Effective dates: January 1, 2022 through
December31, 2022.

Real Estate and Asset Management

Request approval to renew existing contracts - Department of Real Estate and
Asset Management, Bid#19ITB120265C-MH, Moving Servicesin the total amount

of $100,000.00 with (A) ALS Van Lines (Atlanta, GA) in the amount of $50,000.00;
(B) Beltmann Relocation Group (Stone Mountain, GA) in the amount of $32,500.00;
and (C) Leslie Regis, Inc. d/b/a Atlanta Cargo Transportation Company (Decatur,
GA) in the amount of $17,500.00, to provide moving services on an “as needed”
basis for Fulton County. This action exercises the second of two renewaloptions.
No renewaloption remaining. Effective dates: January 1, 2022 through December
31, 2022.

 

Page 5 of 17

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9ECC2203-A568-4411-92E8-4D65A90A6EEE



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9ECC2203-A568-4411-92E8-4D65A90A6EEE

21-0731 10/06/21XXX XXX



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9ECC2203-A568-4411-92E8-4D65A90A6EEE



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9ECC2203-A568-4411-92E8-4D65A90A6EEE



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9ECC2203-A568-4411-92E8-4D65A90A6EEE


		2021-11-22T08:43:19-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




